College Savings Plans Network

Program Statistics
Reporting date: March 31, 2006

Value of Actual

State or other territory

Funds

Total Number of

Accounts / Contracts

Date of Inception

Alabama Prepaid
Alabama Savings
Alaska

Arizona

Arkansas
California
Colorado Prepaid
Colorado Savings
Connecticut
Delaware

Florida Prepaid
Florida Savings
Georgia

Hawaii

Idaho

lllinois Savings
lllinois Prepaid
Indiana

lowa

Kansas

Kentucky Prepaid
Kentucky Savings
Louisiana

Maine

Maryland Prepaid
Maryland Savings
Massachusetts Prepaid
Massachusetts Savings
Michigan Prepaid
Michigan Savings
Minnesota
Mississippi Prepaid
Mississippi Savings
Missouri

Montana
Nebraska

Nevada Prepaid
Nevada Savings
New Hampshire
New Jersey

New Mexico

New York

North Carolina
North Dakota

$674,551,000
$491,584,909
$2,187,511,395
$349,422,231
$134,869,941
$1,894,660,774
$39,000,000
$2,435,400,000
$687,201,732
$298,919,319
$5,116,990,153
$91,462,485
$368,707,136
$33,969,902
$88,518,469
$1,809,072,006
$729,273,359
$439,489,269
$1,431,781,834
$1,335,082,928
$117,400,000
$77,392,397
$106,294,469
$3,941,531,139
$430,837,990
$999,534,567
$97,000,000
$2,053,262,525
$949,991,880
$1,274,884,536
$433,725,702
$184,167,669
$58,622,454
$899,049,452
$155,986,500
$1,373,081,112
$82,347,449
$2,462,725,853
$5,718,600,000
$1,177,155,978
$1,511,514,000
$5,017,796,980
$236,505,854
$305,199,020

72,393
52,991
217,758
30,982
11,426
179,273
13,979
226,707
45,596
22,913
1,142,244
24,436
50,200
3,202
13,111
134,686
48,850
60,837
123,000
94,548
8,721
7,960
23,855
166,678
29,933
78,218
36,500
121,593
79,351
137,293
41,373
21,777
5,402
89,495
13,090
139,723
11,805
274,889
451,699
139,227
152,183
436,150
23,694
24,001

1990

June 2002

1991

June 1999
November 1999
October 1999
September 1997
September 1997
December 1997
July 1998

1988

November 2002
April 2002

May 2002
February 2001
March 2000
October 1998
1997

September 1998
July 2000
October 2001
1990

July 1997
August 1999
April 1998
December 2001
1995

March 1999
1988

2001
September 2001
1997

March 2001
November 1999
1998

January 2001
October 1998
October 2001
July 1998
August 1998
September 2000
September 1998
June 1998
September 2001



College Savings Plans Network

Program Statistics
Reporting date: March 31, 2006

State or other territory

Value of Actual
Funds

Total Number of
Accounts / Contracts

Date of Inception

Ohio Guaranteed Fund

Ohio Variable Funds

Oklahoma

Oregon

PA Guaranteed Savings Plan

Pennsylvania Investment Plan

Rhode Island

South Carolina Prepaid

South Carolina Savings

South Dakota

Tennessee Prepaid

Tennessee Savings

Texas Prepaid

Texas Savings

Utah

Vermont

Virginia Prepaid

Virginia Savings

Washington Prepaid

West Virginia Prepaid

West Virginia Savings

Wisconsin

Wyoming

District of Columbia
Total:

$871,034,805
$4,394,900,724
$181,168,227
$583,089,765
$1,070,000,000
$315,000,000
$6,806,045,732
$111,149,131
$657,128,121
$557,570,763
$57,621,029
$31,527,108
$1,664,153,240
$161,942,373
$1,467,006,044
$51,578,232
$1,220,950,117
$15,757,627,338
$657,662,019
$97,608,500
$662,300,000
$1,700,092,341
$17,207,302
$66,035,238
$89,462,474,517

136,151
633,081
27,942
77,128
116,812
26,601
420,349
7,085
54,500
54,365
8,663
3,619
152,716
19,201
85,829
4,965
85,353
1,235,829
61,075
9,737
77172
212,801
1,327
6,357
8,602,400

1989

2000

April 2000
January 2001
1993

July 2002
September 1998
September 1998
March 2002
May 2002

1997

2000

1996

September 2002
1996

December 1999
1996

December 1999
1998

October 1998
February 2002
1997

May 2000
November 2002



