College Savings Plans Network

Program Statistics

Reporting date: March 31, 2006

	Value of Actual	Total Number of	
State or other territory	Value of Actual Funds	Accounts / Contracts	Date of Incention
•	\$674,551,000		Date of Inception
Alabama Prepaid	\$491,584,909	72,393 52,991	June 2002
Alabama Savings Alaska	\$2,187,511,395	217,758	1991
Arizona	\$349,422,231	30,982	June 1999
Arkansas	\$349,422,231 \$134,869,941	11,426	November 1999
California	\$1,894,660,774	179,273	October 1999
Colorado Prepaid	\$39,000,000	13,979	September 1997
Colorado Prepaid Colorado Savings	\$2,435,400,000	226,707	September 1997
Connecticut	\$687,201,732	45,596	December 1997
Delaware	\$298,919,319	22,913	July 1998
Florida Prepaid	\$5,116,990,153	1,142,244	1988
Florida Savings	\$91,462,485	24,436	November 2002
Georgia	\$368,707,136	50,200	April 2002
Hawaii	\$33,969,902	3,202	May 2002
Idaho	\$88,518,469	13,111	February 2001
Illinois Savings	\$1,809,072,006	134,686	March 2000
Illinois Prepaid	\$729,273,359	48,850	October 1998
Indiana	\$439,489,269	60,837	1997
lowa	\$1,431,781,834	123,000	September 1998
Kansas	\$1,335,082,928	94,548	July 2000
Kentucky Prepaid	\$117,400,000	8,721	October 2001
Kentucky Savings	\$77,392,397	7,960	1990
Louisiana	\$106,294,469	23,855	July 1997
Maine	\$3,941,531,139	166,678	August 1999
Maryland Prepaid	\$430,837,990	29,933	April 1998
Maryland Savings	\$999,534,567	78,218	December 2001
Massachusetts Prepaid	\$97,000,000	36,500	1995
Massachusetts Savings	\$2,053,262,525	121,593	March 1999
Michigan Prepaid	\$949,991,880	79,351	1988
Michigan Savings	\$1,274,884,536	137,293	2001
Minnesota	\$433,725,702	41,373	September 2001
Mississippi Prepaid	\$184,167,669	21,777	1997
Mississippi Savings	\$58,622,454	5,402	March 2001
Missouri	\$899,049,452	89,495	November 1999
Montana	\$155,986,500	13,090	1998
Nebraska	\$1,373,081,112	139,723	January 2001
Nevada Prepaid	\$82,347,449	11,805	October 1998
Nevada Savings	\$2,462,725,853	274,889	October 2001
New Hampshire	\$5,718,600,000	451,699	July 1998
New Jersey	\$1,177,155,978	139,227	August 1998
New Mexico	\$1,511,514,000	152,183	September 2000
New York	\$5,017,796,980	436,150	September 1998
North Carolina	\$236,505,854	23,694	June 1998
North Dakota	\$305,199,020	24,001	September 2001

College Savings Plans Network

Program Statistics

Reporting date: March 31, 2006

	Value of Actual	Total Number of	
State or other territory	Funds	Accounts / Contracts	Date of Inception
Ohio Guaranteed Fund	\$871,034,805	136,151	1989
Ohio Variable Funds	\$4,394,900,724	633,081	2000
Oklahoma	\$181,168,227	27,942	April 2000
Oregon	\$583,089,765	77,128	January 2001
PA Guaranteed Savings Plan	\$1,070,000,000	116,812	1993
Pennsylvania Investment Plan	\$315,000,000	26,601	July 2002
Rhode Island	\$6,806,045,732	420,349	September 1998
South Carolina Prepaid	\$111,149,131	7,085	September 1998
South Carolina Savings	\$657,128,121	54,500	March 2002
South Dakota	\$557,570,763	54,365	May 2002
Tennessee Prepaid	\$57,621,029	8,663	1997
Tennessee Savings	\$31,527,108	3,619	2000
Texas Prepaid	\$1,664,153,240	152,716	1996
Texas Savings	\$161,942,373	19,201	September 2002
Utah	\$1,467,006,044	85,829	1996
Vermont	\$51,578,232	4,965	December 1999
Virginia Prepaid	\$1,220,950,117	85,353	1996
Virginia Savings	\$15,757,627,338	1,235,829	December 1999
Washington Prepaid	\$657,662,019	61,075	1998
West Virginia Prepaid	\$97,608,500	9,737	October 1998
West Virginia Savings	\$662,300,000	77,172	February 2002
Wisconsin	\$1,700,092,341	212,801	1997
Wyoming	\$17,207,302	1,327	May 2000
District of Columbia	\$66,035,238	6,357	November 2002
Total:	\$89,462,474,517	8,602,400	